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LETTER AND NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL
RESOURCES CONCURRENCE AND NO FURTHER COMMENTS ON PROPOSED

REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN SITE 49 MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC
2/12/2013

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
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Henderson, Kimberly/VBO

From: Mcelveen, Randy [randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 4:19 PM
To: Henderson, Kimberly/VBO; townsend.gena@epa.gov; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; 

charity.rychak@usmc.mil; patricia.vanture@usmc.mil
Cc: Louth, Matt/VBO; Bozzini, Chris/CLT; Howell, Kevin/CLT; Ritter, Genevieve/VBO
Subject: RE: Site 49 PRAP RTCs

February 12, 2013 
 
The NC Superfund Section has reviewed the RTCs on the Site 49 PRAP.  The NC Superfund Section concurs with the 
responses to comments on the PRAP and has no other comments. 
Randy McElveen, NC Superfund Section 
 

From: Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com [mailto:Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com]  
Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2013 5:38 PM 
To: townsend.gena@epa.gov; Mcelveen, Randy; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; charity.rychak@usmc.mil; 
patricia.vanture@usmc.mil 
Cc: Matt.Louth@CH2M.com; Chris.Bozzini@CH2M.com; Kevin.Howell@CH2M.com; Genevieve.Moore@CH2M.com 
Subject: Site 49 PRAP RTCs 
Importance: High 
 
Hi Team, 
The responses to comments on the Draft Site 49 PRAP are attached and the redlined PRAP is saved in the Document 
Review folder on the website: http://lejeune.lantops‐ir.org/Document%20Review/default.aspx 
 
Please provide review and approval of the responses and revisions so we can finalize the PRAP and post it to the 
Administrative Record prior to the public meeting on February 21.   
 
Randy, we are awaiting NCDENR review of the Site 49 Tech Memo too that will need to be finalized and added to the 
Administrative Record also before the meeting.  
 
Thanks! 
Kim Henderson 
CH2M HILL 
5701 Cleveland Street, Suite 200 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462 
Direct ‐ 757‐671‐6231 
Fax ‐ 757‐497‐6885 
Mobile ‐ 757‐513‐6632 
www.ch2mhill.com 
 


